VISITORS TO WEBSITES PRIVACY POLICY

How we use cookies

A cookie is a small file which asks permission to be placed on your computer's hard drive. Once you agree, the file is added and the cookie helps analyse web traffic or lets you know when you visit a particular site. Cookies allow web applications to respond to you as an individual. The web application can tailor its operations to your needs, likes and dislikes by gathering and remembering information about your preferences.

We have tried to cover all cookies in this list that we or our service providers use. Please be aware that there may be a delay in updating this list. If you do notice any discrepancies please be sure to let us know.

Content management and responsibility

HCA International Limited, "HCA UK", and the hosts of this website, accept no responsibility for, and exclude all liability in connection with browsing this website, use of information on this website and downloading any material from it, including, but not limited to, any liability for errors, inaccuracies, omissions or misleading or defamatory statements.

Downloads

Although every reasonable effort is made to ensure that files are free of defects and viruses, there are no guarantees that they are free from defects or computer viruses. Therefore, no warranty or guarantee is given by HCA UK, regarding files downloaded or accessed through HCA UK's website or through a link accessed via HCA UK's website.

Website contents

This website is intended to enable information relevant to the work of HCA UK, to be freely available on the World Wide Web. Whilst HCA UK hopes you find this website interesting and informative, the contents are for general information only. HCA UK believes the contents to be true and accurate as at the date of writing, but can give no assurances or warranties regarding the accuracy, currency or applicability of any of this website's contents. As such, the contents of this website should not be relied upon. In addition, none of the content of this website will form any contract between HCA UK and any user of the website, nor constitute any offer by HCA UK. The use of and access to pages of the HCA UK website is subject to the foregoing disclaimer, and the terms and conditions set out below. By using or accessing this website, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.

HCA UK shall not be liable for any loss or damage howsoever arising in connection with the content of the website. HCA UK does not guarantee that the website will be error-free, omission-free, uninterrupted or without delay.

Website security

Whilst HCA UK makes all reasonable attempts to exclude viruses from the website, we cannot guarantee that the website will be virus free and accept no liability in the unlikely event that the website is not virus free.

Users are recommended to take appropriate safeguards before downloading information from the website.

Access to information

HCA UK will not share your confidential information with anyone outside of HCA UK. You are prohibited from posting or transmitting, to and from, the website any unlawful, threatening, defamatory, obscene, and pornographic or other material which would violate any law.

Unless otherwise specified, the materials on this website are directed solely at those who access this website from the United Kingdom mainland. HCA UK makes no representation that any information, product or services referred to in the materials on this website are appropriate for use, or available, in other locations. Those who choose to access this website from other locations are responsible for compliance with local laws if and to the extent local laws are applicable.

Website availability

Although the website has been tested and should work correctly under normal circumstances, there are many factors both within and outside of the control of HCA UK, which may prevent the website from being available. No responsibility is accepted by HCA UK, for any losses howsoever caused that may arise from an inability to access or to access resources through its website. If you find any errors within the HCA UK website, including links that do not work, pages linked to the wrong document and out of date information, please email the HCA Healthcare UK digital team.